502711327 03/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2757931

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARNOLD C. MAGCALE	03/06/2014
DANIEL KEKAI	03/06/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NAUTILUS DATA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	5020 WESTSIDE DRIVE
City:	SAN RAMON
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94583

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14200461

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (650)325-1203

 Phone:
 6503254999

Email: legalassistant@iploft.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: FERNANDEZ & ASSOCIATES, LLP

Address Line 1: 1175 OSBORN AVENUE

Address Line 4: ATHERTON, CALIFORNIA 94027

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NAUTILUS-P001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENNIS S. FERNANDEZ
Signature:	/Dennis S. Fernandez/
Date:	03/07/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=2014_03_06_NAUTILUS-P001_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032376 FRAME: 0852

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Whereas, we, ARNOLD C. MAGCALE AND DANIEL KEKAI, having agreed to assign the below identified invention to NAUTILUS DATA TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ("NAUTILUS"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 5020 WESTSIDE DRIVE, SAN RAMON, CA 94583 for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto NAUTILUS, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, including the right of priority and action for past infringements in, to and under an application for Letters Patents of the United States entitled:

A waterborne data center facility and process that utilizes a closed-looped heat

management system

	inventions set forth and describ ries foreign thereto which may be	ed therein, and any and all Letters Patent of e granted thereom or therefor; or
Serial No.:	, filed on	and the inventions set forth and
described therein, and any and may be granted thereon or the	I all Letters Patent of the United :	States and of countries foreign thereto which
to execute and deliver with whether original, continuation fully to secure to NAUTILUS all patent rights therein, in the	out further compensation any p n, divisional, or reissue, or other S, its successors and assigns, the t United States and in any country crence proceedings involving sa	est of NAUTILUS, its successors or assigns, power of attorney, assignment, application, papers which may be necessary or desirable inventions described in said application and y foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist aid inventions and in the adjudication or
Inventor's Signature;		
	ARNOLD C. MAGC	ALE
Inventor's Signature:		L. Date: 3/4/4

DANIEL KEKAI

RECORDED: 03/07/2014

PATENT REEL: 032376 FRAME: 0853